Latin Name

agastache foeniculum
amorpha nana
asclepias incamata
asclepias tuberosa
baptisia australis
castilleja coccinea
delphinium exaltatum
eupatorium dubium
euthamia graminifola
eutrochium maculatum
geranium maculatum
heliopsis helianthoides
heliopsis helianthoides
liatris pycnostachya
ludwigia altermifolia
mertensia virginica
monarda fistulosa
oligoneuron ohioense
phlox divaricata
pycanthemum muticum
pycanthemum virginianum
rudbeckia hirta
rudbeckia triloba
solidago flexicaulis
solidago speciosa
symphyotrichum laeve
symphyotrichum lateriflorum
symphyotrichum nova-angliae
symphyotrichum shortii
trillium grandiflorum
vemonia gigantea
viola sororia

Common Name
Anise Hyssop
Fragrant False Indigo
Rose milkweed
Butterfly Weed

Blue Wild Indigo
Indian Paintbrush
Tall Larkspur

Little Joe Pye Weed
Grass-leafed Goldenrod
Joe Pye Weed

Wild Geranium

Early Sunflower
Early Sunflower
Prairie Blazing Star
Seedbox

Virgnia bluebells
Wild Bergamot

Ohio Goldenrod

Wild Blue Phlox
Short-Toothed Mountain Mint
Mountain Mint

Black Eyed Susan
Brown-eyed Susan
Zig Zag Goldenrod
Showy Goldenrod
Smooth Aster

Calico Aster

New England Asters
Short's Aster

Large Flowered Trillium
Tall Ironweed
Common Blue Violet

Plantnative.guru 2021 offering

Sun
full to partial
full
full to partial
full to partial
full to partial
full to partial
full
full to partial
full to partial
full to partial
full to shade
full to partial
full to partial
full to partial
full

partial to shade

full to partial
full

partial to shade

full to partial
full to partial
full to partial
full to partial

partial to shade

full to partial
full to partial
full to shade
full to partial

partial to shade
partial to shade

full to partial
full to shade

Soll
medium to medium dry
medium to dry
wet to medium
medium to dry
wet to medium
medium wet to medium dry
medium to medium dry
wet to medium wet
wet to medium dry
wet to medium wet
medium to medium dry
wet to medium dry
wet to medium dry
wet to medium
medium - wet
medium wet to medium
medium wet to dry
wet to medium
wet to medium dry
wet to medium dry
wet to medium dry
wet to medium dry
wet to medium dry
wet to medium dry
medium to dry
wet to medium dry
wet to medium dry
wet to medium dry
medium to medium dry
medium wet to medium
medium to medium wet
wet to medium dry

Height
36"
24"
48"
24"
48"
24"
48"
24"
48"
60"
12"
60"
60"
48"
36"
24"
48"
36"
12"
36"
36"
24"
60"
36"
60"
48"
24"
60"
36"
12"
60"
48"

Width

12-16"

12-24"
18 - 36"
12 - 36"
24-36"

8-12"

24-36"
18 -24"
12 - 24"
36 -48"
10-12"
18 - 36"
18 - 36"
12-18"
18 -24"
12-24"
24-36"
12-18"

10-12'
12 - 36"
18-24"
10-12"
12 - 36"
12-24"
24-36"
18-24"
18 - 36"
24-36"
12-18"
10-14"
36 -60"

6-8"

Bloom time
June - Sept
June - Aug
June - Aug
June - Aug
May - July
May - June
July - Aug
July - Sept
July - Sept
July - Sept
April - July
June - Sept
June- Sept
July - Sept
May - July
April - May
July - Sept
July - Sept
April - May
July - Sept
July - Sept
June - Oct
Aug - Oct
Aug - Oct
Sept - Nov
Aug - Oct
Aug - Oct
Aug - Oct
Aug - Oct
April - June
Aug - Oct
April - June
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