## Plantnative.guru 2021 offering

Latin Name	Common Name	Sun	Soil	Height	Width	Bloom time
agastache foeniculum	Anise Hyssop	full to partial	medium to medium dry	36"	12-16"	June - Sept
amorpha nana	Fragrant False Indigo	full	medium to dry	24"	12-24"	June - Aug
asclepias incarnata	Rose milkweed	full to partial	wet to medium	48"	18 - 36"	June - Aug
asclepias tuberosa	Butterfly Weed	full to partial	medium to dry	24"	12 - 36"	June - Aug
baptisia australis	Blue Wild Indigo	full to partial	wet to medium	48"	24-36"	May - July
castilleja coccinea	Indian Paintbrush	full to partial	medium wet to medium dry	24"	8-12"	May - June
delphinium exaltatum	Tall Larkspur	full	medium to medium dry	48"	24-36"	July - Aug
eupatorium dubium	Little Joe Pye Weed	full to partial	wet to medium wet	24"	18 -24"	July - Sept
euthamia graminifola	Grass-leafed Goldenrod	full to partial	wet to medium dry	48"	12 - 24"	July - Sept
eutrochium maculatum	Joe Pye Weed	full to partial	wet to medium wet	60"	36 - 48"	July - Sept
geranium maculatum	Wild Geranium	full to shade	medium to medium dry	12"	10-12"	April - July
heliopsis helianthoides	Early Sunflower	full to partial	wet to medium dry	60"	18 - 36"	June - Sept
heliopsis helianthoides	Early Sunflower	full to partial	wet to medium dry	60"	18 - 36"	June- Sept
liatris pycnostachya	Prairie Blazing Star	full to partial	wet to medium	48"	12-18"	July - Sept
ludwigia alternifolia	Seedbox	full	medium - wet	36"	18 -24"	May - July
mertensia virginica	Virgnia bluebells	partial to shade	medium wet to medium	24"	12-24"	April - May
monarda fistulosa	Wild Bergamot	full to partial	medium wet to dry	48"	24-36"	July - Sept
oligoneuron ohioense	Ohio Goldenrod	full	wet to medium	36"	12-18"	July - Sept
phlox divaricata	Wild Blue Phlox	partial to shade	wet to medium dry	12"	10-12'	April - May
pycanthemum muticum	Short-Toothed Mountain Mint	full to partial	wet to medium dry	36"	12 - 36"	July - Sept
pycanthemum virginianum	Mountain Mint	full to partial	wet to medium dry	36"	18-24"	July - Sept
rudbeckia hirta	Black Eyed Susan	full to partial	wet to medium dry	24"	10-12"	June - Oct
rudbeckia triloba	Brown-eyed Susan	full to partial	wet to medium dry	60"	12 - 36"	Aug - Oct
solidago flexicaulis	Zig Zag Goldenrod	partial to shade	wet to medium dry	36"	12-24"	Aug - Oct
solidago speciosa	Showy Goldenrod	full to partial	medium to dry	60"	24-36"	Sept - Nov
symphyotrichum laeve	Smooth Aster	full to partial	wet to medium dry	48"	18-24"	Aug - Oct
symphyotrichum lateriflorum	Calico Aster	full to shade	wet to medium dry	24"	18 - 36"	Aug - Oct
symphyotrichum nova-angliae	New England Asters	full to partial	wet to medium dry	60"	24-36"	Aug - Oct
symphyotrichum shortii	Short's Aster	partial to shade	medium to medium dry	36"	12-18"	Aug - Oct
trillium grandiflorum	Large Flowered Trillium	partial to shade	medium wet to medium	12"	10-14"	April - June
vernonia gigantea	Tall Ironweed	full to partial	medium to medium wet	60"	36 -60"	Aug - Oct
viola sororia	Common Blue Violet	full to shade	wet to medium dry	48"	6-8"	April - June